West Fargo Just For Kix Tuition Rates/Guidelines 2024-25

Thank you for being part of Just For Kix. Our tuition rates and payment information for full season classes are listed below.

PAYMENT POLICY:

Payments are due the 1st of each month.

To received the MAXIMUM DISCOUNT you MUST have all classes, you wish to pay for, in your cart at the same time for the payment system to calculate the correct discount Taking advantage of our convenient Auto Pay option within your account is highly encouraged. This assists in easily receiving your discount each month.

Special Session & Private Lessons classes are not valid for inclusion with the Volume Discount.

Membership Fee 2024-25

\$22 for 1st dancer, \$14.00 for each additional dancer

Max Discount for FULL SEASON CLASSES*

For five or more full season classes an individual dancer is cumulatively taking, that are <u>paid for at one time</u> (in one installment), you receive the following discount. Here is the breakdown of the discount:

Monthly fees ranging from \$255.00 - \$305.99 you will receive a 16% Discount	5 classes
Monthly fees ranging from \$306.00 - \$356.99 you will receive a 30% Discount	6 classes
Monthly fees ranging from \$357.00 - \$407.99 you will receive a 40% Discount	7 classes
Monthly fees ranging from \$408.00 - \$458.99 you will receive a 48% Discount	8 classes
Monthly fees ranging from \$459.00 - \$509.99 you will receive a 53% Discount	9 classes
Monthly fees over \$510,00 will receive a 58% Discount	

Payments received after the 10th of the month are assessed a \$10.00 late fee per month per dancer.

You will also receive email reminders if/when your account shows a balance due. Dancers are not allowed to participate in class if their account is 3 weeks or more behind.

There are 4 easy ways to submit payments;

- 1. Use our convenient online payment system at www.justforkix.com/danceclasses & login to your account (you can even set payments to autopay and still receive the discount)
- 2. Make your monthly payments using the Auto Pay option: Individually select Auto Pay for ALL CLASSES you want included each month
- 3. Call in and make your payment over the phone via credit card: 218-829-7107
- 4. Mail your payment to the Home Office PO Box 724, Brainerd, MN 56401

Tuition Rates 2023-24

30 minute class	\$49.00/month
45-60 minute class	\$52.00/month
75 minute class	\$65/month
90 minute class	\$78/month

4/30/24